Datasheet
Digital Temperature Sensor
TEE301
Datasheet TEE301
v1.3 / Modification rights reserved  |  2
Introduction to the E+E Digital Temperature SensorTEE301
The TEE301 is the next generation of the T series TEEx01. With a 16-bit unsigned integer value and a different pin

TEE301-
Tape and reel packaging 2 500 pcs. per reel TR2,5
Ordering example: TEE301-TR2,5
Feature Code Description
Model TEE301 Digital Humidity and Temperature Sensor
Tape and reel packaging TR2,5 2 500 pcs. per reel
Datasheet TEE301
v1.3 / Modification rights reserved  |  21
6.15	 Recommended Layout
2.5
1.1 0.6
0.
27
1.
8
0.3
0.
5
0.
5
0.
5
2.5
0.6 0.6
0.
95
0.
27
0.3
0.
5
0.
5
0.
5
Recommended Land Pattern Recommended Stencil Aperture
Figure 23:  Recommended land pattern and stencil aperture
7	 Quality
The TEE301 is qualified for automotive applications according to AEC-Q100 grade 1. In addition, the TEE301 is qualified
for industrial and commercial operating environments according to JEDEC JESD47.
8	 Additional Documentation
Document Description Link
TEE301 Handling Instructions TEE301 www.epluse.com/tee301
TEE301 CRC8 Code Example Code samples for Arduino and Raspberry PI https://github.com/EplusE
Table 16:  Applicable documentation
9	 Revision History
Date Version Page(s) Changes
June 2022 1.0 1-23 Initial release
December 2022 1.1 1-23 Chapter 6.14 Ordering Information updated
Fig. 21: ASIC orientation on tape corrected
Link to NXP’s UM10204 updated and hint added
June 2023 1.2 1-25 Typical Applications: Automotive Industry added
Chapter 7: Text on standards improved
July 2023 1.3 1-22 New Layout
Chapter 7: Text concerning AEC-Q100 adapted
Table 17:  Revision history
Company Headquarters &
Production Site
E+E Elektronik Ges.m.b.H.
Langwiesen 7
4209 Engerwitzdorf | Austria
T +43 7235 605-0
F +43 7235 605-8
Subsidiaries
E+E Sensor Technology (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.
T +86 21 6117 6129